Springfield Metro Sanitary District - Employee Compensation - Fiscal Year 2016

Updated August 10, 2015
Name

Adams, Troy
Ashenfelter, Mike
Bauman, Nicholas
Beck, Tim

Bee, Jay
Benedict, Troy
Bishop, Ray
Britz, Jimmy
Chestnut, Jim
Curry, Shaun
DeFreitas, CJ
Evans, John
Fawns, Kyle
Ferguson, Hugh
Feurer, Jeffrey
Fitzgerald, Kenny
Fraase, Greg
Frappier, Scott
Grolla, Clint
Hickman, Ron
Hicks, Dennis
Humphrey, Gregg
Jacobs, Jason
Johnson, Sam
Kasper, Larry
Leinweber, Rob
McCoy, Guy
McLean, Steve
Menendez, Tony
Mills, Dan
Murphy, George
Neathammer, Jack
O’Brien, Pat
O'Dell, Austin
Paoni, Tom
Pasbrig, Aaron
Price, Lisa

Ray, James
Reese, Brandon
Reichert, Justin (Paid Monthly)
Rychel, Jim
Salvo, Anthony
Sanderfield, Steve
Schaive, Brad
Shrake, Kenneth
Smith, Ronald
Sommer, Brian
Starrick, Ted
Stephens, John
Stoutamyer, Nick
Stratton, Julie (Paid Hourly)
Treadway, Erica
Tucker, Brian
Turner, Russell
Verhulst, Linda
Viele, Jeff
Wimmer, Nancy

Posistion

Engineering Technician
Safety & Training Officer
Maint. Elec. Controls Tech.
Operator

2nd Shift Operator
Maintenance Foreman
Engineering Technician
Labor Foreman

Relief Operator

IT Administrator

Head Operator
Maintenance Foreman
Operator

Lab Technician

Head Operator

Laborer

Pretreatment Coordinator
Labor Supervisor
Laborer

Relief Operator
Operator

Executive Director
District Engineer
Laborer

Maintenance Supervisor
GIS Supervisor
Maintenance Mechanic
Maintenance Mechanic
Relief Operator

Laborer

Maintenance Mechanic
Chemist

Sewer Inspector

Janitor

Relief Operator
Maintenance Mechanic
Asst. Office Supervisor
Maintenance Mechanic
Operator

Human Resource Officer
Janitor

Laborer

Asst. Operations Supervisor
Relief Operator

Laborer

Labor Foreman
Mechanic

Relief Operator
Operator

2nd Shift Operator
Receptionist/Secretary
Laboratory Foreman
Operations Supervisor
Relief Operator
Technical Supervisor
Maintenance Mechanic
Office Supervisor

Annual Salary (Inc. Vac.)

$65,977.60
$75,732.80
$69,201.60
$77,459.20
$80,412.80
$84,926.40
$66,580.80
$74,921.60
$70,241.60
$63,627.20
$82,264.00
$87,651.20
$74,214.40
$77,105.60
$82,264.00
$49,379.20
$77,043.20
$74,214.40
$48,172.80
$70,241.60
$77,875.20
$158,995.20
$106,516.80
$48,776.00
$90,022.40
$84,364.80
$78,748.80
$80,246.40
$70,241.60
$48,172.80
$82,513.60
$70,740.80
$76,336.00
$36,358.40
$70,241.60
$76,897.60
$63,627.20
$76,440.00
$77,875.20
$62,400.00
$36,358.40
$48,172.80
$88,420.80
$70,241.60
$50,585.60
$79,040.00
$77,313.60
$70,657.60
$78,187.20
$76,689.60
$28,095.60
$83,928.00
$93,600.00
$60,444.80
$101,296.00
$79,414.40
$95,388.80

As required by Public Act 97-609

Sick Time Health Insurance Car Allowance*

$3,045.12 $24,816.00
$3,495.36 $19,212.00
$3,193.92 $24,816.00
$3,575.04 $24,816.00
$3,711.36 $24,816.00
$3,919.68 $24,816.00
$3,072.96 $24,816.00
$3,457.92 $24,816.00
$3,241.92 $19,212.00
$2,936.64 $24,816.00
$3,796.80 $24,816.00
$4,045.44 $24,816.00
$3,425.28 $24,816.00
$3,558.72 $24,816.00
$3,796.80 $24,816.00
$2,279.04 $24,816.00
$3,555.84 $24,816.00
$3,425.28 $24,816.00
$2,223.36 $10,008.00
$3,241.92 $24,816.00
$3,594.24 $19,212.00
$7,338.24 $24,816.00
$4,916.16 $24,816.00
$2,251.20 $19,212.00
$4,154.88 $18,108.00
$3,893.76 $24,816.00
$3,634.56 $24,816.00
$3,703.68 $24,816.00
$3,241.92 $24,816.00
$2,223.36 $10,008.00
$3,808.32 $24,816.00
$3,264.96 $10,896.00
$3,523.20 $10,008.00
$1,678.08 $10,008.00
$3,241.92 $19,212.00
$3,549.12 $24,816.00
$2,936.64 $10,008.00
$3,528.00 $24,816.00
$3,594.24 $24,816.00

$0.00 $10,008.00
$1,678.08 $19,212.00
$2,223.36 $10,008.00
$4,080.96 $24,816.00
$3,241.92 $10,008.00
$2,334.72 $10,008.00
$3,648.00 $10,008.00
$3,568.32 $24,816.00
$3,261.12 $19,212.00
$3,608.64 $24,816.00
$3,539.52 $24,816.00
$1,152.00 $24,816.00
$3,873.60 $10,008.00
$4,320.00 $19,212.00
$2,789.76 $24,816.00
$4,675.20 $24,816.00
$3,665.28 $24,816.00
$4,402.56 $10,008.00

Each employee has a $150 per year safety boot allowance and a $100 per year winter wear allowance. *Car Allowance is an estimate.

BOARD SALARIES:
Name

Richard Ciotti

Rex Bangert

Drinda OConnor
John Pasko

Jim Reinhart

Paul Ed Vehovic
Brian Schackmann

Position

Trustee - President
Trustee - Clerk

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee - Vice President
Treasurer

Secretary

Annual Salary
$0.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$0.00
$700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$700.00
$700.00
$0.00
$700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total Compensation

$93,838.72
$99,140.16
$97,211.52
$105,850.24
$108,940.16
$113,662.08
$94,469.76
$103,195.52
$92,695.52
$91,379.84
$110,876.80
$116,512.64
$102,455.68
$105,480.32
$110,876.80
$76,474.24
$105,415.04
$103,155.68
$60,404.16
$98,299.52
$100,681.44
$191,849.44
$136,948.96
$70,239.20
$112,985.28
$113,074.56
$107,199.36
$108,766.08
$98,299.52
$60,404.16
$111,137.92
$84,901.76
$89,867.20
$48,044.48
$92,695.52
$105,262.72
$76,571.84
$104,784.00
$106,285.44
$72,408.00
$57,248.48
$60,404.16
$118,017.76
$83,491.52
$62,928.32
$92,696.00
$105,697.92
$93,130.72
$106,611.84
$105,045.12
$54,063.60
$97,809.60
$117,832.00
$88,050.56
$130,787.20
$107,895.68
$109,799.36
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