Springfield Metro Sanitary District - Employee Compensation - Fiscal Year 2016 As required by Public Act 97-609 Updated August 10, 2015

Updated August 10, 2015						
Name	Posistion	Annual Salary (Inc. Vac.)	Sick Time	Health Insurance	Car Allowance*	Total Compensation
Adams, Troy	Engineering Technician	\$65,977.60	\$3,045.12	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$93,838.72
Ashenfelter, Mike	Safety & Training Officer	\$75,732.80	\$3,495.36	\$19,212.00	\$700.00	\$99,140.16
Bauman, Nicholas	Maint. Elec. Controls Tech.	\$69,201.60	\$3,193.92	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$97,211.52
Beck, Tim	Operator	\$77,459.20	\$3,575.04	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$105,850.24
Bee, Jay	2nd Shift Operator	\$80,412.80	\$3,711.36		\$0.00	\$108,940.16
Benedict, Troy	Maintenance Foreman	\$84,926.40	\$3,919.68	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$113,662.08
Bishop, Ray	Engineering Technician	\$66,580.80	\$3,072.96	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$94,469.76
Britz, Jimmy	Labor Foreman	\$74,921.60	\$3,457.92	· · · · ·	\$0.00	\$103,195.52
Chestnut, Jim	Relief Operator	\$70,241.60	\$3,241.92			\$92,695.52
Curry, Shaun	IT Administrator	\$63,627.20	\$2,936.64		\$0.00	\$91,379.84
DeFreitas, CJ	Head Operator	\$82,264.00	\$3,796.80	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$110,876.80
Evans, John	Maintenance Foreman	\$87,651.20	\$4,045.44	· · · · ·	\$0.00	\$116,512.64
Fawns, Kyle	Operator	\$74,214.40	\$3,425.28	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$102,455.68
Ferguson, Hugh	Lab Technician	\$77,105.60	\$3,558.72	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$105,480.32
Feurer, Jeffrey	Head Operator	\$82,264.00	\$3,796.80		\$0.00	\$110,876.80
Fitzgerald, Kenny	Laborer	\$49,379.20	\$2,279.04	· · · · ·	\$0.00	\$76,474.24
	Pretreatment Coordinator				\$0.00	
Fraase, Greg		\$77,043.20 \$74,214,40	\$3,555.84			\$105,415.04
Frappier, Scott	Labor Supervisor	\$74,214.40	\$3,425.28		\$700.00	\$103,155.68
Grolla, Clint	Laborer	\$48,172.80	\$2,223.36			\$60,404.16
Hickman, Ron	Relief Operator	\$70,241.60	\$3,241.92	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$98,299.52
Hicks, Dennis	Operator	\$77,875.20	\$3,594.24	. ,		\$100,681.44
Humphrey, Gregg	Executive Director	\$158,995.20	\$7,338.24		\$700.00	\$191,849.44
Jacobs, Jason	District Engineer	\$106,516.80	\$4,916.16	\$24,816.00	\$700.00	\$136,948.96
Johnson, Sam	Laborer	\$48,776.00	\$2,251.20			\$70,239.20
Kasper, Larry	Maintenance Supervisor	\$90,022.40	\$4,154.88	· · · · ·		\$112,985.28
Leinweber, Rob	GIS Supervisor	\$84,364.80	\$3,893.76	· · · · ·	\$0.00	\$113,074.56
McCoy, Guy	Maintenance Mechanic	\$78,748.80	\$3,634.56	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$107,199.36
McLean, Steve	Maintenance Mechanic	\$80,246.40	\$3,703.68	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$108,766.08
Menendez, Tony	Relief Operator	\$70,241.60	\$3,241.92	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$98,299.52
Mills, Dan	Laborer	\$48,172.80	\$2,223.36	\$10,008.00	\$0.00	\$60,404.16
Murphy, George	Maintenance Mechanic	\$82,513.60	\$3,808.32	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$111,137.92
Neathammer, Jack	Chemist	\$70,740.80	\$3,264.96	\$10,896.00	\$0.00	\$84,901.76
O'Brien, Pat	Sewer Inspector	\$76,336.00	\$3,523.20	\$10,008.00	\$0.00	\$89,867.20
O'Dell, Austin	Janitor	\$36,358.40	\$1,678.08	\$10,008.00	\$0.00	\$48,044.48
Paoni, Tom	Relief Operator	\$70,241.60	\$3,241.92	\$19,212.00	\$0.00	\$92,695.52
Pasbrig, Aaron	Maintenance Mechanic	\$76,897.60	\$3,549.12	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$105,262.72
Price, Lisa	Asst. Office Supervisor	\$63,627.20	\$2,936.64	\$10,008.00	\$0.00	\$76,571.84
Ray, James	Maintenance Mechanic	\$76,440.00	\$3,528.00	· · · · · ·	\$0.00	\$104,784.00
Reese, Brandon	Operator	\$77,875.20	\$3,594.24		\$0.00	\$106,285.44
Reichert, Justin (Paid Monthly)	Human Resource Officer	\$62,400.00	\$0.00	\$10,008.00	\$0.00	\$72,408.00
Rychel, Jim	Janitor	\$36,358.40	\$1,678.08	\$19,212.00	\$0.00	\$57,248.48
Salvo, Anthony	Laborer	\$48,172.80	\$2,223.36	\$10,008.00	\$0.00	\$60,404.16
Sanderfield, Steve	Asst. Operations Supervisor	\$88,420.80	\$4,080.96		\$700.00	\$118,017.76
Schaive, Brad	Relief Operator	\$70,241.60	\$3,241.92		\$0.00	\$83,491.52
Shrake, Kenneth	Laborer	\$50,585.60	\$2,334.72	\$10,008.00	\$0.00	\$62,928.32
Smith, Ronald	Labor Foreman	\$79,040.00	\$3,648.00	· · · · · ·	\$0.00	\$92,696.00
Sommer, Brian	Mechanic	\$77,313.60	\$3,568.32	· · · · · ·	\$0.00	\$105,697.92
					\$0.00	
Starrick, Ted	Relief Operator	\$70,657.60 \$78,187,20	\$3,261.12	· · · · · ·		\$93,130.72
Stephens, John	Operator	\$78,187.20	\$3,608.64		\$0.00	\$106,611.84
Stoutamyer, Nick	2nd Shift Operator	\$76,689.60	\$3,539.52	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$105,045.12
Stratton, Julie (Paid Hourly)	Receptionist/Secretary	\$28,095.60	\$1,152.00	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$54,063.60
Treadway, Erica	Laboratory Foreman	\$83,928.00	\$3,873.60	\$10,008.00	\$0.00	\$97,809.60
Tucker, Brian	Operations Supervisor	\$93,600.00	\$4,320.00			\$117,832.00
Turner, Russell	Relief Operator	\$60,444.80	\$2,789.76		\$0.00	\$88,050.56
Verhulst, Linda	Technical Supervisor	\$101,296.00	\$4,675.20	\$24,816.00	\$0.00	\$130,787.20
Viele, Jeff	Maintenance Mechanic	\$79,414.40	\$3,665.28		\$0.00	\$107,895.68
Wimmer, Nancy	Office Supervisor	\$95,388.80	\$4,402.56	\$10,008.00	\$0.00	\$109,799.36
Each employee has a \$150 per year safety boot allowance and a \$100 per year winter wear allowance. *Car Allowance is an estimate.						

Annual Salary

\$0.00 \$6,000.00

\$6,000.00

\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00

\$3,000.00

\$3,000.00

Each employee has a \$150 per year safety boot allowance and a \$100 per year winter wear allowance. *Car Allowance is an estimate.

BOARD SALARIES: Name Richard Ciotti Rex Bangert Drinda OConnor John Pasko Jim Reinhart Paul Ed Vehovic Brian Schackmann

Position
Trustee - President
Trustee - Clerk
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee - Vice President
Treasurer
Secretary